





FIS Masters Cup & U.S. Ski & Snowboard Masters Western Region Championships February 8-10, 2019

The 2019 FIS Masters Cup and U.S. Ski & Snowboard Western Region Championships will be held in the beautiful Rocky Mountains in Aspen, Colorado. The event will include SL, GS, and 2xSG races. For those looking for more speed, the event will be immediately followed by U.S. Ski & Snowboard Masters DH training and 2 DH races on February 11-12.

ELIGIBILITY FIS Masters Racers, 30 years and older, are eligible for FIS results/awards.

U.S. racers 30+ must have an active FIS Masters License and U.S. Ski & Snowboard Membership.

All U.S. Ski & Snowboard Masters racers are eligible for Western Region results/awards.

ENTRY Friday, February 2, 2019 with a confirmed FIS entry from from each participant's Nationals Ski

DEADLINE Federation to: <u>fismasters@usalpinemasters.org</u>

U.S. racers may register starting December 1, 2018 at: skiracereg.com/fis/races

SCHEDULE/FEES Full details are available at: usalpinemasters.org/2019/fismasters

DATE	EVENT	COST	LOCATION
Thurs., February 7	2-6PM Racer Check-In 6PM Team Captains Meeting		Inn at Aspen Inn at Aspen
Fri., February 8	SL Race (All classes) SL Awards TBA Team Captains Meeting	\$100 Entry/Lifts*/Hospitality	Thunderbowl Run Inn at Aspen Inn at Aspen
Sat., February 9	GS (2-run) Race (All classes) GS Awards TBA Team Captains Meeting	\$100 Entry/Lifts*/Hospitality	Golden Horn/Thunderbowl Inn at Aspen Inn at Aspen
Sun., February 10	SG1 Race (All classes) SG2 Race *N. Speed Series SG Awards	\$100 Entry/Lifts*/Hospitality \$24 Entry (must compete in SG1	Golden Horn/Thunderbowl to be eligible for reduced SG2 entry) Highlands Ale House

U.S. Ski & Snowboard Masters Rocky Division Downhill

Sponsored by: John Davis in memory of Carol Rymer Davis

February 11-12, 2019

ELIGIBILITY U.S. Ski & Snowboard Masters Membership OR Daily Masters Short Term Membership

my.ussa.org/membership/start (Non FIS, 18 years and older)

ENTRY DEADLINE Thursday, February 7, 2019 at NOON at skiracereg.com/rmm

SCHEDULE/FEES A full detailed event schedule will be available closer to the event date at: skiracereg.com/rmm

DATE	EVENT	COST	LOCATION
Mon., February 11	Racer Check-In DH training 1 & 2	\$52 lift tickets* can be purchased at check-in (All classes)	Taqueria Golden Horn/Thunderbowl
Tue., February 12	DH1 (All classes) DH2 (All classes) DH Awards	\$90 Race Fee (includes training runs) \$45 Race Fee	Golden Horn/Thunderbowl Highlands Alehouse

^{*} Racer lift tickets are good for all Aspen ski areas. Family and friends tickets available at check-in.

Aspen Snowmass is part of the IKON pass and Mountain Collective pass for the 2018-2019 season.







FLIGHTS

aspensnowmass.com/plan-your-stay/getting-here

Aspen/Pitkin County Airport (ASE) is minutes from the lodging and race venue and is serviced by American Airlines, Delta, and United. Two other county airports nearby also have multiple connecting flight options to major U.S. cities. Eagle County Airport (EGE) is 70 miles east and Grand Junction (GJT) is 130 miles west.

The Denver International Airport (DIA) is 220 miles (4 hours drive/shuttle ride) northeast of Aspen.

The Salt Lake City International Airport (SLC) is 415 miles (6.5 hours drive/shuttle ride) northwest of Aspen.

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION

A shuttle is available every 15 minutes beginning at 7:00 am leaving from the Buttermilk parking lot going to the Aspen Highlands and returning every 15 minutes at 2:30-6:00 pm from the Highlands back to Buttermilk.

Complementary individual shuttle service is available to/from Aspen Airport, downtown Aspen, and the Aspen Highlands ski area for The Inn at Aspen hotel guests.

RESORT PARKING

Aspen Highlands: \$25/car Sat-Sun, \$15/car Mon-Fri (Aspen Highlands Parking Info) **Buttermilk:** Free parking in the mountain lots. (Buttermilk Parking Info)

LODGING



The Inn at Aspen is the official host hotel at the base of Buttermilk Ski Area. Discount Rates are available for stays 02/07/2019 through 02/12/2019. Rooms starting at \$164.45/night (45% discount) (not including taxes or 13.85% resort fee) 2 night minimum stay.

Book online with the "FISCUP19" promo code or use the link below:

https://www.wyndhamvacationrentals.com/promotion/aspen-highlands-dh-and-fis

Book via phone at (888) 750-2631 and reference "2019 Aspen Highland DH and FIS Masters Cup"

Multiple affordable down valley lodging options are also available in Basalt & Carbondale with specific offers to be listed when details are available.

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS?

Aspen Highlands Race Department Entries and Registration Rocky Division snichols@aspensnowmass.com fismasters@usalpinemasters.org office@rmmskiracing.org